1
 GBE Bidirectional SFP Transceiver
With Digital Diagnostic Function
Features:
 Operating data rate at 1.25Gbps
 Distance up to 10Km~80km
 Single 3.3V Power supply and TTL Logic
Interface

and long reach links. These transceivers are qualified in accordance with GR-468-CORE.
2
Ordering information
Part No. Data
Rate
Laser Fiber
Type
Distance*
Note1
 Optical
Interface
Bail
Color
Temp. *
Note2
 DDMI
TSB-GE01-35DCR 1.25G 1310nm-FP SMF 1Km LC Blue ST YES
TSB-GE01-53DCR 1.25G 1550nm-FP SMF 1Km LC Purple ST YES
TSB-GE01-35DIR 1.25G 1310nm-FP SMF 1Km LC Blue IT YES
TSB-GE01-53DIR 1.25G 1550nm-FP SMF 1Km LC Purple IT YES
TSB-GE10-35DCR 1.25G 1310nm-FP SMF 10Km LC Blue ST YES
TSB-GE10-53DCR 1.25G 1550nm-DFB SMF 10Km LC Purple ST YES
TSB-GE10-35DIR 1.25G 1310nm-FP SMF 10Km LC Blue IT YES
TSB-GE10-53DIR 1.25G 1550nm-DFB SMF 10Km LC Purple IT YES
TSB-GE20-35DCR 1.25G 1310nm-FP SMF 20Km LC Blue ST YES
TSB-GE20-53DCR 1.25G 1550nm-DFB SMF 20Km LC Purple ST YES
TSB-GE20-35DIR 1.25G 1310nm-FP SMF 20Km LC Blue IT YES
TSB-GE20-53DIR 1.25G 1550nm-DFB SMF 20Km LC Purple IT YES
TSB-GE40-35DCR 1.25G 1310nm-DFB SMF 40Km LC Blue ST YES
TSB-GE40-53DCR 1.25G 1550nm-DFB SMF 40Km LC Purple ST YES
TSB-GE40-35DIR 1.25G 1310nm-DFB SMF 40Km LC Blue IT YES
TSB-GE40-53DIR 1.25G 1550nm-DFB SMF 40Km LC Purple IT YES
TSB-GE80-45DCR 1.25G 1490nm-DFB SMF 80Km LC Blue ST YES
TSB-GE80-54DCR 1.25G 1550nm-DFB SMF 80Km LC Purple ST YES
TSB-GE80-45DIR 1.25G 1490nm-DFB SMF 80Km LC Blue IT YES
TSB-GE80-54DIR 1.25G 1550nm-DFB SMF 80Km LC Purple IT YES
Note1: 1/10/40/80Km with 9/125µm SMF
Note2: ST: -5 ~ +75deg C     IT: -40 ~ +85 deg C.
Regulatory Compliance
Feature Standard Performance